

## PrNAT-TERIFLUNOMIDE

Teriflunomide Tablets 14 mg

## **PATIENT CARD**

This Patient Card contains important safety information you need to be aware of when receiving treatment with NAT-TERIFLUNOMIDE.

←Fold here

NAT-TERIFLUNOMIDE is for the treatment of patients with relapsing remitting multiple sclerosis.

This drug may affect your liver function, blood cell counts and the immune system, and may increase the risk of infections/serious infections.

This drug may cause major birth defects if used during pregnancy.

Do not take NAT-TERIFLUNOMIDE if you are, think you may be, or plan to become pregnant.

Please show this card to **any** healthcare professional involved in your medical care. (e.g. in case of unexpected medical problems that may involve new healthcare professionals).

Please read the NAT-TERIFLUNOMIDE Patient Medication Information Leaflet/Package Insert for more information. For further information about NAT-TERIFLUNOMIDE, or to report an adverse event, please contact your healthcare professional.

←Fold here

If you have any of the following symptoms, please contact your healthcare professional immediately.

- Unexplained nausea
- Vomiting
- Stomach pain
- Shortness of breath, trouble breathing, lasting cough
- Your skin or the whites of your eyes turn yellow
- Dark urine
- Any sign or symptoms of an infection (e.g. feeling unusually tired, fever, aches, pains and flu-like symptoms)
- Headaches, vision disorders

If you are a woman of childbearing potential, you should not be pregnant before starting NAT-TERIFLUNOMIDE.

Your Healthcare Practitioner may ask for a precautionary pregnancy test before issuing your NAT-TERIFLUNOMIDE prescription. In addition, you should use an effective contraceptive method, agreed upon with your Healthcare Practitioner, while you are on therapy.

NAT-Teriflunomide is not expected to adversely impact efficacy of oral hormonal contraceptives. You should inform your healthcare professional before changing or stopping contraceptive measures during treatment with NAT-TERIFLUNOMIDE.

If there is any possibility you may be pregnant, please contact your healthcare professional immediately.

You should also discuss with your Healthcare Professional if you plan to or are breastfeeding.

If you are a man whose partner plans to become pregnant, you should stop taking NAT-TERIFLUNOMIDE and undergo an accelerated elimination procedure. If your partner does not plan to become pregnant, use effective birth control while taking NAT-TERIFLUNOMIDE.

Please ensure you perform any follow up blood tests and blood pressure check-ups, as arranged by your Healthcare Professional. Please also make sure you have a list of all your other medicines and medical conditions with you at every visit to a healthcare professional.

←Fold here

←Fold here

Patient's Name:	
Date NAT-TERIFLUNOMIDE first prescribed	(DD/MMM/YYYY)
Healthcare Centre Name:	
Treating Doctor's Name:	
Treating Doctor's Phone Number:	
Pharmacist's Name:	
Pharmacist's Phone Number:	

For further information, please visit <a href="www.natcopharma.ca">www.natcopharma.ca</a> or call 1-800-296-9329.

Last Revised: August 18, 2022